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M.G.A. JD PPO’s ID Procedure court ID date result case about
CR01G CR01J 前橋地検R3検370 accusation 20210326 unprosecuted A5 Case-List A Police killed my aunt for Intimidation to me.

MPD ignored my damage report. Then my aunt died on the deadline day.
①公務員職権濫用罪Abuse of Authority by public officers、②脅迫罪Intimidation、
③犯人隠避罪Harboring of judge 菅家忠行Tadayuki Kanke、filed20210126、
prosecutor 上村正Tadashi Kamimura

- - 前橋地検R3検370 asking 20210326 → A5 各「罪とならず」each「not a crime」
CR02G CR02J 前橋地検R3検370 ★Judge-Request 前橋地裁R3つ6 20211007 rejected A5 filed20210330
CR03G CR03J 前橋地検R3検370 ★Appeal 東京高裁R3く730 20220201 rejected A5 filed20211013
CR04G CR04J 前橋地検R3検370 ★Objection 東京高裁R4け5 20220209 rejected A5 filed20220203
CR05G CR05J 前橋地検R3検370 ★Special-Appeal 最高裁R4し109 20220228 rejected A5 filed20220203
CR06G CR06J 前橋地検R3検230 accusation 20210226 unprosecuted AⅡ5 Case-List AⅡ SPPD disguised the above murder as a traffic accident.

①公務員職権濫用罪、②脅迫罪、③犯人隠避罪 of judge 渡邉和義Kazuyoshi
Watanabe、filed20210126、prosecutor 上村正

- - 前橋地検R3検230 asking 20210302 → AⅡ5 各「罪とならず」each「not a crime」
CR07G CR07J 前橋地検R3検230 ★Judge-Request 前橋地裁R3つ4 20210720 rejected AⅡ5 filed20210302
CR08G CR08J 前橋地検R3検230 ★Appeal 東京高裁R3く573 20210924 rejected AⅡ5 filed20210730
CR09G CR09J 前橋地検R3検230 ★Objection 東京高裁R3け62 20211005 rejected AⅡ5 filed20210927
CR10G CR10J 前橋地検R3検230 ★Special-Appeal 最高裁R4し853 20220218 rejected AⅡ5 filed20210927
CR11G CR11J 前橋地検R2検799～803 accusation 20201030 unprosecuted B Case-List B A series of implicit threats by hunters and harboring by GPPD.

①殺人未遂罪Attempt of homicide and ②脅迫罪 of 4 men、filed20200408、
prosecutor 上村正

- - 前橋地検R2検799～803 asking 20210106 → B ①「嫌疑不十分」「not enough suspect」、②「時効経過」「time limit passed」or「罪とな
らず」「not a crime」

CR12G CR12J 前橋地検R3検231 accusation 20210226 unprosecuted B5 Case-List B5 Court harbored case B
①公務員職権濫用罪、②脅迫罪、③犯人隠避罪 of MDC judge 渡邉和義、
filed20210126、prosecutor 上村正

- - 前橋地検R3検231 asking 20210302 → B5 各「罪とならず」each「not a crime」
CR13G CR13J 前橋地検R3検231 ★Judge-Request 前橋地裁R3つ5 20210720 rejected B5 filed20210302
CR14G CR14J 前橋地検R3検231 ★Appeal 東京高裁R3く574 20211006 rejected B5 filed20210730
CR15G CR15J 前橋地検R3検231 ★Objection 東京高裁R3け63 20211013 rejected B5 filed20211011
CR16G CR16J 前橋地検R3検231 ★Special-Appeal 最高裁R3し899 20211026 rejected B5 filed20211011
CR17G CR17J 前橋地検R2検206～210 accusation 20200330 unprosecuted C Case-List C A postman invaded indoors while I was asleep, then forged my
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①住居侵入罪Breaking into a Residence、②脅迫罪、③私文書偽造罪Counterfeiting
of Private Documents、④及び同行使罪and use it of 齋藤佳之Yoshiyuki Saito、⑤犯
人隠避罪、⑥証拠隠滅罪Suppression of Evidence of 4 person、
filed20200114&20200122、prosecutor 上村正

- - 前橋地検R2検206～210 asking 20200728 → C 「嫌疑不十分」 for Saito、各「罪とならず」each「not a crime」 for 4 person
CR18G CR18J 前橋地検R2検2551 accusation 20210114 unprosecuted C8 Case-List C8 PPO harbored case C

①公務員職権濫用罪、②脅迫罪、③犯人隠避罪 of MDPPO prosecutor 上村正、
filed20201215、prosecutor 田中隆士Takashi Tanaka

- - 前橋地検R2検2551 asking 20210118 → C8 各「罪とならず」each「not a crime」
CR19G CR19J 前橋地検R2検2551 ★Judge-Request 前橋地裁R3つ1 20210720 rejected C8 filed20210118
CR20G CR20J 前橋地検R2検2551 ★Appeal 東京高裁R3く572 20210922 rejected C8 filed20210730
CR21G CR21J 前橋地検R2検2551 ★Objection 東京高裁R3け61 20210929 rejected C8 filed20210927
CR22G CR22J 前橋地検R2検2551 ★Special-Appeal 最高裁R3し852 20211018 rejected C8 filed20210927
CR23G CR23J 前橋地検R2検1411 accusation 20201013 unprosecuted CⅣ Case-List CⅣ Yamato Transport's deliveryman invaded indoors in my

absence. Copycat.
①住居侵入罪 of 入澤雄一Yuichi Irisawa、filed20200608、prosecutor 上村正

- - 前橋地検R2検1411 asking 20210106 → CⅣ 「起訴猶予」「indictment suspension」
CR24G CR24J 前橋地検R2検2552 accusation 20210114 unprosecuted CⅣ8 Case-List CⅣ8 PPO harbored case CⅣ

①公務員職権濫用罪、②脅迫罪、③犯人隠避罪 of prosecutor 上村正、
filed20201215、prosecutor 田中隆士

- - 前橋地検R2検2552 asking 20210118 → CⅣ8 各「罪とならず」each「not a crime」
CR25G CR25J 前橋地検R2検2552 ★Judge-Request 前橋地裁R3つ2 20210727 rejected CⅣ8 filed20210118
CR26G CR26J 前橋地検R2検2552 ★Appeal 東京高裁R3く610 20210916 rejected CⅣ8 filed20210816
CR27G CR27J 前橋地検R2検2552 ★Objection 東京高裁R3け60 20210929 rejected CⅣ8 filed20210922
CR28G CR28J 前橋地検R2検2552 ★Special-Appeal 最高裁R3し839 20211130 rejected CⅣ8 filed20210922
CR29G CR29J 前橋地検R2検1292～1295 accusation 20201130 unprosecuted DⅠ Case-List DⅠ 村八分Ostracism

①名誉棄損罪Defamation of 4 person、filed20200622、prosecutor 上村正
- - 前橋地検R2検1292～1295 asking 20201222 → DⅠ 各「罪とならず」each「not a crime」

CR30G CR30J 前橋地検R2検1344～1347 accusation 20201030 unprosecuted DⅠ Case-List DⅠ Ostracism
①脅迫罪 of 4 person、filed20200622、prosecutor 上村正

- - 前橋地検R2検1344～1347 asking 20210106 → DⅠ 「時効完成」「time limit passed」or「罪とならず」「not a crime」
CR31G CR31J 前橋地検R4検610 accusation 20220630 unprosecuted DⅠ8 Case-List DⅠ8 PPO harbored case DⅠ
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①公務員職権濫用罪、②脅迫罪、③犯人隠避罪 of prosecutor上村正、
filed20220419、prosecutor 桑山薫Kaoru Kuwayama

- - 前橋地検R4検610 asking 20220706 → DⅠ8 「罪とならず」「not a crime」
CR32G CR32J 前橋地検R4検610 ★Judge-Request 前橋地裁R4つ2 20230124 rejected DⅠ8 filed20220704
CR33G CR33J 前橋地検R4検610 ★Appeal 東京高裁R5く69 20230210 rejected DⅠ8 filed20230127
CR34G CR34J 前橋地検R4検610 ★Objection 東京高裁R5け11 20230222 rejected DⅠ8 filed20230215
CR35G CR35J 前橋地検R4検610 ★Special-Appeal 最高裁R5し116 20230227 rejected DⅠ8 filed20230215、small court 3
CR36G CR36J 前橋地検R2検1371 accusation 20200731 unprosecuted DⅡ Case-List DⅡ villager Keiko Ishii invaded indoors in my absence 3 times.

Copycat.
①住居侵入罪、②脅迫罪 of 石井恵子、filed20200629、prosecutor 寺田泰成
Yasunari Terada

- - 前橋地検R2検1371 asking 20210106 → DⅡ ①住居侵入罪→「時効経過」「time limit passed」、②脅迫罪→「嫌疑不十分」「not
enough suspect」

CR36G CR37J 前橋地検R2検1372 accusation 20200731 unprosecuted DⅡ Case-List DⅡ ①公務員職権濫用罪、②脅迫罪、③犯人隠避罪 of policeman 牧
島秀夫Hideo Makishima、filed20200629、prosecutor 寺田泰成

- - 前橋地検R2検1372 asking 20210106 → DⅡ 各「嫌疑無し」each「no suspect」
CR36G CR38J 前橋地検R2検1373 accusation 20200731 unprosecuted DⅡ Case-List DⅡ ①公務員職権濫用罪、②脅迫罪、③犯人隠避罪 of 不詳

unknown、filed20200629、prosecutor 寺田泰成
- - 前橋地検R2検1373 asking 20210106 → DⅡ 各「嫌疑不十分」「not enough suspect」

CR36G CR39J 前橋地検R2検1374,1375 accusation 20201028 unprosecuted DⅡ Case-List DⅡ ①脅迫罪、②犯人隠避罪 of governor 大澤正明Masaaki Osawa
and 長谷川亮輔(弁護士)bar Ryosuke Hasegawa、filed20200629、prosecutor上村正

- - 前橋地検R2検1374,1375 asking 20210106 → DⅡ 各「罪とならず」each「not a crime」
CR40G CR40J 前橋地検R3検60 accusation 20210226 unprosecuted DⅡ8 Case-List DⅡ8 PPO harbored case DⅡ

①公務員職権濫用罪、②脅迫罪、③犯人隠避罪 of MDPPO prosecutor 寺田泰成
Yasunari Terada、filed20201215、prosecutor 上村正

- - 前橋地検R3検60 asking 20210302 → DⅡ8 各「罪とならず」each「not a crime」
CR41G CR41J 前橋地検R3検60 ★Judge-Request 前橋地裁R3つ3 20211007 rejected DⅡ8 filed20210302
CR42G CR42J 前橋地検R3検60 ★Appeal 東京高裁R3く729 20211208 rejected DⅡ8 filed20211013
CR43G CR43J 前橋地検R3検60 ★Objection 東京高裁R3け78 20220114 rejected DⅡ8 filed20211213
CR44
G

CR44
J

前橋地検R3検60 ★Special-Appeal 最高裁R3し1083 20220301 rejected DⅡ8 filed20211213

CR45G CR45J 前橋地検R1検2190 accusation 20210316 unprosecuted E Case-List E なりすましImpersonation on Yahoo-shopping、①詐欺罪Fraud of
unknown、filed20191114、prosecutor 上村正
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- - 前橋地検R1検2190 asking 20210322 → E 「嫌疑不十分」「not enough suspect」

CR45G CR46J 前橋地検R1検2191～2193 accusation 20201218 unprosecuted E Case-List E ①詐欺未遂罪Attempt of Fraud of unknown1～3、filed20191114、
prosecutor 上村正

- - 前橋地検R1検2191～2193 asking 20210113 → E 各「嫌疑不十分」each「not enough suspect」
CR47G CR47J 前橋地検R4検611 accusation 20220630 unprosecuted E8 Case-List E8 PPO harbored case E

①公務員職権濫用罪、②脅迫罪、③犯人隠避罪 of MDPPO prosecutor 上村正、
filed20220419、prosecutor 桑山薫Kaoru Kuwayama

- - 前橋地検R4検611 asking 20220706 → E8 「罪とならず」「not a crime」
CR48G CR48J 前橋地検R4検611 ★Judge-Request 前橋地裁R4つ3 20230124 rejected E8 filed20220704
CR49G CR49J 前橋地検R4検611 ★Appeal 東京高裁R5く70 20230222 rejected E8 filed20230127
CR50G CR50J 前橋地検R4検611 ★Objection 東京高裁R5け15 20230302 rejected E8 filed20230227
CR51G CR51J 前橋地検R4検611 ★Special-Appeal 最高裁R5し132 20230330 rejected E8 filed20230227、small court 1
CR52G CR52J 前橋地検R2検617～626 accusation 20200625 unprosecuted H Case-List H Discriminatory price (manipulation) on market

①詐欺罪、②脅迫罪、③証拠隠滅罪、④犯人隠避罪 of 10 person、
filed20200304&20200325、prosecutor 上村正

- - 前橋地検R2検617～626 asking 20200629 → H 各「罪とならず」each「not a crime」
CR53G CR53J 前橋地検R2検1145 accusation 20200625 unprosecuted H② Case-List H ①信用毀損罪Damage to Credit、②偽計業務妨害罪Obstruction of

Business by the use of fraudulent means of unknown、filed20200615、prosecutor
上村正

- - 前橋地検R2検1145 asking 20200629 → H② 各「罪とならず」each「not a crime」
CR54G CR54J 前橋地検R2検1729～1731 accusation 20201130 unprosecuted H5 Case-List HⅡ 利根沼田農協による取引拒絶Trade refusal of ToneNumata

Agri-Coop.
①名誉棄損罪Defamation of defendants、filed20200804、prosecutor 上村正

- - 前橋地検R2検1729～1731 asking 20201222 → H5 各「罪とならず」each「not a crime」
CR55G CR55J 前橋地検R2検2449～2453 accusation 20201217 unprosecuted H4 Case-List HⅡ ①信用毀損罪、②偽計業務妨害罪 of 5 men、filed20201005、

prosecutor 上村正
- - 前橋地検R2検2449～2453 asking 20210113 → H4 各「罪とならず」each「not a crime」

CR56G CR56J 前橋地検R4検609 accusation 20220630 unprosecuted H8 Case-List H8 PPO harbored case H and HⅡ
①公務員職権濫用罪、②脅迫罪、③犯人隠避罪 of prosecutor 上村正、
filed20220419、prosecutor 桑山薫

- - 前橋地検R4検609 asking 20220706 → H8 「罪とならず」「not a crime」
CR57G CR57J 前橋地検R4検609 ★Judge-Request 前橋地裁R4つ1 20230124 rejected H8 filed20220704
CR58G CR58J 前橋地検R4検609 ★Appeal 東京高裁R5く68 20230411 rejected H8 filed20230127
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CR59G CR59J 前橋地検R4検609 ★Objection 東京高裁R5け21 20230419 rejected H8 filed20230413
CR60G CR60J 前橋地検R4検609 ★Special-Appeal 最高裁R5し272 20230515 rejected H8 filed20230413、small court 3
CR61G CR61J 前橋地検R2検2416,2417 accusation 20210114 unprosecuted I Case-List I Harboring by Human Rights Bureau of Ministry of Justice.

①公務員職権濫用罪、②脅迫罪、③犯人隠避罪 of 2 officers、filed20201027、
prosecutor 上村正

- - 前橋地検R2検2416,2417 asking 21210119 → I 各「罪とならず」each「not a crime」
CR62G CR62J 前橋地検R2検2418～2420 accusation 20210114 unprosecuted I Case-List I ①公務員職権濫用罪、②脅迫罪、③犯人隠避罪 of 3 officers、

filed20201027、prosecutor 上村正
- - 前橋地検R2検2418～2420 asking 21210119 → I 各「罪とならず」each「not a crime」

CR63G CR63J 前橋地検R2検1900,1901 accusation 20201028 unprosecuted M Case-List M MDPPO harbored all case
①公務員職権濫用罪、②脅迫罪、③犯人隠避罪 of officer 高橋Takahashi and 市川
Ichikawa、filed20200914、prosecutor 上村正

- - 前橋地検R2検1900,1901 asking 20210106 → M 各「罪とならず」each「not a crime」
CR63G CR64J 前橋地検R2検1902,1903 accusation 20201028 unprosecuted M Case-List M ①公務員職権濫用罪、②脅迫罪、③犯人隠避罪 of officer 高橋 and

市川、filed20200914、prosecutor 上村正
- - 前橋地検R2検1902,1903 asking 20210106 → M 各「罪とならず」each「not a crime」

CR63G CR65J 前橋地検R2検1904,1905 accusation 20201028 unprosecuted M Case-List M ①公務員職権濫用罪、②脅迫罪、③犯人隠避罪 of officer 高橋 and
市川、filed20200914、prosecutor 上村正

- - 前橋地検R2検1904,1905 asking 20210106 → M 各「罪とならず」each「not a crime」
CR63G CR66J 前橋地検R2検1906～1908 accusation 20201028 unprosecuted M Case-List M ①公務員職権濫用罪、②脅迫罪、③犯人隠避罪 of officer 高橋 and

市川、filed20200914、prosecutor 上村正
- - 前橋地検R2検1906～1908 asking 20210106 → M 各「罪とならず」each「not a crime」

CR67G CR67J 前橋地検R2検1279～1291 accusation 20201130 unprosecuted P Case-List P Stolen my chair in a low in public bath.
①公務員職権濫用罪、②脅迫罪、③犯人隠避罪 of 13 men、filed20200615、
prosecutor 上村正

- - 前橋地検R2検1279～1291 asking 20201222 → P 各「罪とならず」each「not a crime」
CR68G CR68J 前橋地検R2検1279～1291 ★Judge-Request 前橋地裁R2つ1 20210727 rejected P filed20201207
CR69G CR69J 前橋地検R2検1279～1291 ★Appeal 東京高裁R3く609 20211025 rejected P filed20210816
CR70G CR70J 前橋地検R2検1279～1291 ★Objection 東京高裁R3け66 20211101 rejected P filed20211028
CR71G CR71J 前橋地検R2検1279～1291 ★Special-Appeal 最高裁R3し960 20211119 rejected P filed20211028
CR72G CR72J 前橋地検R3検288,289 accusation 20210316 unprosecuted S Case-List S Intimidation by policemen

①脅迫罪 of 2 policemen、filed20210126、prosecutor 上村正
- - 前橋地検R3検288,289 asking 20210322 → S 各「罪とならず」each「not a crime」
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★Judge-Request series is restraint based on Code of Criminal Procedure Article 262 against unfair Unprosecuted, but there are few precedents accepted. That is, it's almost unworking.
MDPPO = Maebashi District Public Prosecutors Office = 前橋地検 = 前橋地方検察庁 〒371-8550群馬県前橋市大手町3-2-1 TEL：027-235-7800(代表)
TDPPO = Tokyo District Public Prosecutors Office = 東京地検 = 東京地方検察庁 〒100-8903東京都千代田区霞が関1丁目1番1号 TEL：03-3592-5611(大代表)
SPPO = Supreme Public Prosecutors Office = 最高検 = 最高検察庁 〒100-0013東京都千代田区霞が関1丁目1番1号 TEL：03-3592-5611（代表）


